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LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For i YT
or corners in NeWwAYCO COunTY

Newac\vgo Located In: Corner Code = #757 REGISTER OF DEEDS
. MARLENE TOOGOOD
1. Public Land Survey TASNRI11W L=5, M=5, M-f
| APR - 6 1990
T iR o e
T IR TIME 97/ %ﬂ?@
2. Property Controlling [ PRELEE, G O o - premta) m
In Seetion S T Roc
3. Miscellaneous S TS RE o —————— Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
Property in Sec. Sy rT_ TR =%
4. LotNo.________, Recorded Plat A B CDETFGHIJKLM
5. Private Claims I I
2l g—f—s5—t4—-a—4-31—21—1—
3
] IS AL My T 1—t12—
|, _Gerald J. Gray, in afield suvey on_December 13 19 82 sl | | | i
do hereby certify that under i of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. 01 1970, lhecomerpomts mentioned 6 _1|’__‘, I I ,TH
in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the l | |
current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land 7 [ | |
Management or by adecree of aCourt of Law and/or that the corner points mentionedinlines3,4and 5 [ 2 2
above werein cuntcrmance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by aDecree of a 9 | |
Court of Law; , re. d, recovered, found as [ |
expressed below: 10 l‘
NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded " } f } % T
on this certificate. 12y 3
bl ] | | | |
A. Description of original monument and ies and/or sub 1t restoration:
B. Descriplion of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:
L-5 Found Stone
M-5 Found %" Pipe
M-6 Found Concrete Monument
W ‘
A 3 Q/ 24
C. Oescnptlon of monument for come{/and accessories established Y6 perpetuate locating the position of the corner:
L-5 Stone M-5 %" Pipe 2
6" Maple Az 209  3.40 Tw. Maple Az 230 48.40Y
10" R Oak Az 75 36.60 R. Qak Az 280 9.00
W. Pine Stump Az 332 14.15 { W. Oak Az 195 51.92
M-6 Concrete Monument L’?'
6" W. Oak Az \\1.6.8..,,,18 89
W. Oak 27 /
R. Oak
Signed by X = Date April 2, 1990
Surveyor's Michigan Lu?eﬁ’g,euo o 11748 77@ &
% \‘\ FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971
“ ’f ': \\\ REVISED MAY 14, 1875
’4/ ﬁ[n uN‘._ o REVISED JAN., 1983

CLTTIN
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FR LINDA M, LANDHEER
b NEWAYQO COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS
Q‘»». A RECEIVED & RECORDED

S . 02/25/2005 9:26:27 AM
2004 Newaygo County Remonumentation Project

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE
Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in
Newayao Located in: Comer Code #

(County) YOL. 4 2 7 2

1. Public Land Survey TI5N R11 W M5
TN R _W e Lt 4
TN R W
TN R W
2. Property Tonlrolling = B2 in i N a R oW P T B
in Section 8 T-Nr-ReW. - -To==
3. Miscellaneous S TTeN==RW ) \
Property in Sec. S TN TR W Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
|l J KL M
4. LotNo. . Recorded Plat AL N M B B
5. Private Claims 2Fe+4+s5+4+4-+342-+4+1-
» sHH
|, _Norman in a field survey on June 25, 2004, do hereby certify that under requirements 4 I7 + 849410411412
of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in H \ ' | L |
conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey 5 T T T T T T
instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree sl18 4174186415414 +13
of a Court of Law and/or that the comer points mentioned in lines 2, 4 and 5 above were In | ( | | | \
conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; - 7 T T T T T T
d, n re ted d, found as expressed below: 8191204 21422 42324
: L ! ] 1 ! 1
Note: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be B T T T T T
Recorded on this certificate. A0-30 128 126 -1~ 27.-1 26 - 25
- 1 e
Section corner common to Section 12 and 13, Norwich Twp. Newaygo County 12}-31 4-324-33 434 4-35 }-36
1 1 L L 1 |
A. DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL MONUMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND/OR 13
SUBSEQUENT RESTORATION:
GLO John Hodgson Patrick A. Salisbury, RLS #13594 &
3" Quarter 1838 Robert A. Griffin, RLS #13584
Set post corner of Section 12 and 13 Drawing # 731438 February 20, 1976
#1 10" Beech S18%:°W 50 links (38.94') Set %" pipe inside a %" pipe at GLO distance (648.12 ) North of
#2 8" Beech N71°W 21 links (13.86") creek on East section line and GLO distanca (221.76 ) East of old

line tree stump on GLO original North Section line.
#3 ‘Twin Maple S50°W 48.40' spike in South

#4 18" Red Oak N8OJW 9.00' spike in South side
#5 White Oak $15°W 51.92' spike in West side

OVER%

B. DESCRIPTION OF CORNER EVIDENCE FOUND AND/OR METHOD APPLIED IN RESTORING OR
REESTABLISHING CORNER: ;

I found a %" x 20" Iron Pipe that was raised with a %" x 16" Iron Pipe to project 6"+ above grade. There are remnants of a North/South
fence 12'4E. There is a fence running East 11tNorth. No apparent occupation at the corner to West.

The condition of the witnesses are as follows: #1 and #2 are gone, #3 thru #5 are in good condition. | did not except Bill Wright's %" Iron
Pipe 99.94' North at a 3 way fence. Possible property corner.

C. DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT FOR CORNER AND ACCESSORIES ESTABLISHED TO PERPETUATE
LOCATING THE POSITION OF THE CORNER:

| removed the %" x 20" Iron Pipe that was raised with the %4* x 16" Iron Pipe and set a 4" diameter Harrison cast iron monument marked
'Coqnty Surveyor #22439° to projegt 4't above grade as a substantial marker for the section corner
and is accepted as a careful and faithful reestablishment of the position of the eriginel comer. | removed the %" Bill Wright Iren pipe

i i

#3 12°-14" Twin Meple with blaze S50'W 4829 - Found spike in SE side T
#4 24" Red oak with blaze N62°W 8.92' Found spike in South side RO
#5 18" White Oak with blaze S8°W 51.90" Found spike in West side o~ ;’,,-'
6" Maple N75°E 31.85' Set 40d spike with tag in North side 5: S Loop: R
Sy Lang 2
= i .
ECAN
k O S
. Signed by . LA Date___September 27, 2004 Y B e WO
orman L. Ochs 7nl tanp s
Bz et
) Surveyor's Mlchig:in Licensg No., 22439 Form app by Michigan State Board of Land Surveyors, Jan. 28, 1971

Revised May 14, 1975

Approved by Peer Review Group on ___September 15, 2004 Revised Jan, 1603

Norman L. Ochs, County Representative.

‘.
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A. Continued

Gerald J Gray RLS # 17741
LCRC #957, December 13, 1982
Found %" Pipe

#3 Twin Maple Az 230 48.40

#4 18" Red Oak Az 280 9.00

#5 White Oak Az 195 51.92

Jack E Pierson RLS # 19305

File No. SL-030-97 September 29, 1997
Found %" Pipe
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STATE OF MICnI(mN

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GRO‘/‘/TH KEITHW. COOLEY
GOVERNOR LANSING DIRECTOR

March 10, 2008

Mr. Tobi Lake

Newaygo County Grant Administrator
PO Box 885

White Cloud, MI 49349

Dear Mr. Lake:

RE:  East line of TISN-R11W (M-01 through M-13), Norwich Twp., Newaygo Co., MI
West line of TISN-R10W (A-01 through A-13), Big Rapids Twp., Mecosta Co., MI

Please have the above referenced corners addressed in this year’s program in the following manor.

Provide ties to all of the government corners (section corners and % corners) along the full length (six
miles) of this line and to other occupational features whlch may help in the determmanon of the location
of the government corner positions such as 1/4 and 1/16" (commonly referred to as 1/8" lines/corners)
line corners and fences along the township line. Also, provide bearings and distances between corners K-

3, L-3 and M-3; K-5, L-5 and M-5 and K-7, L-7 and M-7.

Please keep our office informed of the status of the government comers along this township line.

Make note that it is the charge of the program to establish a marker at the locations of the original
government corners. It is imperative that the establishment of markers at locations not consistent with the
GLO survey be avoided.

We are also providing a letter to Mecosta County relative to the locations of the comers along this
township line.

If this request necessitates a budget revision thh the current remonumentation grant please advise our
office. If you have any questions, please contact me at telephone number (517) 241-6320 or email address

clevern@michigan.gov. A l’ﬁ;
d2e Loty 2
2# Ry s

/ L g
o &4 7 -~ >
VecAelon foeiin 1419 LJ@T//(/’
g PED 12 Sl
Nicholas J. Clever, P.S., Plat Examiner Z 2 (

Office of Land Survey and Remonumentation

Sincerely,

NIC/jd
cc:  'Mr. Norman Ochs, P.S., Newaygo County Representative
‘ Mr. James G. Knapp, P.S., Mecosta County Representative
Ms. Joanne B Brown, Mecosta County Grant Administrator
Providing for Michigan’s Safety in the Built Environment
BUREAU OF CONSTRUCTION CODES
P.0. BOX 30704 » LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

Telephone (517) 241-6321 « Fax (517) 241-6301
www.rnichigan.gov
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STATE OF N;l.(‘JHIGAN
JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH KEITH W. COOLEY
GOVERNOR LANSING . DIRECTOR

March 10, 2008

Ms. Joanne B. Brown, Register
Mecosta County Gant Administrator
400 Elm Street

Big Rapids, MI 49307

Dear Ms. Brown:

RE: West line of TISN-R10W (A-01 through A-13), Big Rapids Twp., Mecosta Co., MI
East line of TISN-R11W (M-01 through M-13), Norwich Twp., Newaygo Co., MI

Please have the above referenced corners addressed in this year’s program in the following manor.

Provide ties to all of the government corners (section corners and % corners) along the full length (six
miles) of this line and to other occupational features which may help in the determination of the location
of the government corner positions such as 1/4 and 1/16™ (commonly referred to as 1/8% lines/corners)
line corners and fences along the township line. Also, provide bearings and distances between corners A-
3, B-3 and C-3; A-5, B-5 and C-5 and A-7, B-7 and C-7.

Please keep our office informed of the status of the government corners along this township line:

Make note that it is the charge of the program to establish a marker at the locations of the original
government corners. It is imperative that the establishment of markers at locations not consistent with the

GLO survey be avoided.

We are also providing a letter to Newaygo County relative to the locations of the corners along this
township line.

If this request necessitates a budget revision with the current remonumentation grant please advise our
office. If you have any questions, please contact me at telephone number (517) 241-6320 or email
address clevemn@michigan.gov. 3

/L,

Nicholas J. Clever, P.S., Plat Examiner
Office of Land Survey and Remonumentation

Sincerely,

\

NJC/jd
cc: Mr. James G. Knapp, P.S., Mecosta County Representative
*/Mr. Norman Ochs, P.S., Newaygo County Representative
Mr. Tobi Lake, Newaygo County Grant Administrator
Providing for Michigan's Safety in the Built Environment
BUREAU OF CONSTRUCTION CODES
P.O. BOX 30704 « LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

Telephone (517) 241-6321 « Fax (517) 241-6301
www.michigan.gov
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MECOSTA COUNTY SURVEY AND REMONUMENTATION
120 NORTH DEKRAFT
BIG RAPIDS, MICH. 49307
(231) 796-2611 FAX#(231) 796-5287

CO. REPRESENTATIVE PEER REVIEW GROUP
JAMES G. KNAPP P.S. JAMES H. CARTER P.S.
CO. ADMINISTRATAOR JOHN D. HENRY P.S., P.E.

JOANNE BROWN JOHN 1. NELSON P.S.

April 23, 2007

Mr. Norman L. Ochs P.S.

County Surveyor/County Representative
274 N. Charles St. (M-37) P.O. Box 35
White Cloud, MI 49349-0035

Dear Norm,

The Mecosta County Peer Review Group on April 20, 2007, met and approved the position of
corner A-05, TISN-R10W, as presented by Tom Sage P.S., and supports the position presented,
which is at the location of the four-way fence intersection, 100 Feet +/- North of the position of
the Newaygo County Remonumentation Monument.

The Pzer Group respected Sage’s findings for retracing the original G.L.O. Line with the recovery
of G.L.O. Line trees remains, both North and South of the carner in question. They also believe
that the G.L.O. tic to a distant stream is some what weak to re-cstablish a corner. position,
especially when there is no definite crossing point and with the stream flowing in a S.W. to N.E.
direction.

Numerous court cases would show that when ownerships to a fence corner; is evident for long
periods the surveyor shouldn’t upset that peace to an area, by creating more questions about

property lines.

I understand that Tom has been keeping you, as well as Bob Griffin, aware of the developments of
his finding in the re-establishment of this corner position,

I will not record the L.C.R.C. for this corner in the immediate future, if the two counties would
attempt to bring this corner position to a location that is suitable to both peer groups.

We wili be happy to meet with you on site, and this Peer Review Group would also meet your Peer
Review Group on site, if it would help to agree to a common position, as it should be.

Also, for your information, the corners A-03 and A-04, TLSN-R10W, were approved.

Sincerely,

k;&/n(u N @ﬁﬁfﬁ
Ja@es C.Knapp P.S. [ {
County Representative
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USDA-FOREST SERVICE

CORNER RECORD (SEARCH)

Cor. .

Tract or
|
Fnife.:co. V Z' (Ref. FSM 7151.4) Survey No. No.
ToAS R/ R.D. County
Maerid. N.F. State —— X — .
CORNER DIAGRAM DESCRIBE CORNER MONUMENT FOUND &' ) ) (4 Sec 25
/""’? under podeh i ?uz....:\‘
(DR dyg ve) Crit o~
o-3-82
& 2
N. ¥ SESCRIDE BEARING TREES OR OTHER OFFICIAL ACCESSORIES FOUND
I Us68 Bench Hark X EZ w\W Y57
Rwee Pole T 2 N 6 W .9 eaT
s
PHOTO IDENTIFICATION nnf wise WOk 24 < 42 £ o3z o5l
Photo No. S W el 2
Filed A% 3
Object Ident. CORNER LOCATION RELATIVE TO NEAR-8Y FEATURES, ALSO HOW TO REACH CORNER
Ment: 1 Tigeeters A B E~w pa«:en:-w‘\" 3 St ;
A
“FUANE COORDINATE POSTTION DATA b RE A e
State Zone X
X
v i
Esfob.By — "
¥ Agency o . _
Signature Titie Division Heodquarters Daote 7100-52-43.68)
' L
oo w0, N TS LANO CORMER _ RECORD X0-T180-4 me o//en
1 LS . W Mor. M. County P
. SE Corner commen_to [ z5 FEA <
EXISTING SURVEYS

“Originel Government Survey

Original Evidonss Found

Year surveyed. Year of seerch By.
Originel oa pent, svess, siie o Shekes, %, oot feund
Boering Trees Originel Bearing Trees Feund
Species Species =
Beering Pearing
Subsequent Corner Resteration Evidence of Corner Resteration Feund

Yeor of seerch

sy

Year wrnyu._.éz_zz_ by 3. Lokone .
“| Whare fHed or recorded &ww
" Scf &7 Shee/ (T —2elram, fead

Orprae), vownrets seit, bou rod,

Beoriag Trées, Raferance Odjects

Species Zﬁ’%ﬁ TR P Teod)

Beoring Trees, lnhnncr Objects

Diameter (=4 i e i
-@Z_,Z.z_ _Strke (o)

Besring 225 R=7 679z 2

Distence 7458’ _43.72 70 7
L

SRR
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CORNER RECORD (PERPETUATION)

“ONUMENT DESCRIBE NEW MONUMENT SET, OR WORK DONE 70 PRESERVE EXISTING MONUMENT
: !

ACCESSORIES : DESCRIBE NEW BT's WITNESS OBJECTS ETC. ESTABLISHED, OR WORK DONE TO PRESERVE EXISTING EVIOENCE

B 10
Work Done By. Title Dote oy ol Nuulnﬂon No.
[« @ _Cor. Record Prepored ? Yes No Date N
REMARKS
" = - .
Index File No. T R. ™. Teact or Surv. No. . Cor. _:}
o e s A ceee R e e IR St AR N
. '. S % = - ” Relation of Ev-dmee 1o Record Fulwu Alooo Socom Lines
" | 1| B 3 [section tine 16 Fections = =
| S = |Object gt h?
L + B & M 4 Ricurd ‘diste e 8 2 s
470 Y
1 "I f TN <) |Meosured - -
R R T Nx T I — :
1 R4 by g Other Evidence >
+ + & Duulba evidence of use -ond occupation such as roads, hnen.clnvlnn timber cutting lines,
2 ! : : Vl plantations , eté.. Clte source of ] i ony.
i = | - -
i il - : ¢
Y
- - Sketch .
= O~ -Corner FS.Lond =~ peeds S = RN e
Ai"time of seoréh:
1. Did you hove the record description? ; E . _R— i -
Yos." No 5 e ' s
i Perpetuction Record B
2.How was seorch area lacoted? M ] ond 6 d Include briet description of {171 TSR LR et il
* Pacing , :hulnlnq.phoin . mops, 2 33 ke :
ote. ; : i £
G o
3. Moh hours spent in search 3 i bl O PR
4, Do you think additional sedrch might et - =
recover evidence? Yes Nol e ; 2 3
i . Certified corner restoration certlficate piepored: Yes 5. No
Flled In county records at Date County Docum No.

.5 Silnuluu% Identifed on” derial photo No.

Which is tiled af
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\/, 36 i NEWAYGO COUNTY SURVEYOR
pEXNO__Y ' TWP NQTLQ ich LAND CORNER RECORD
15 v Ceomen s SSELA S ECNH o)
macosm Peqof Dreds
EXISTING SURVEYS
SUBSEQUENT CORNER RESTOFATION ORIGINAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY
(ear Surveyed By A, LOKANEN Year Surveyed. By.
nt St (sl P A" diamedel Mo :
?
ing Trees Original Bearing Trees Found
Species P.Dale m _LlRoNS. Sp
Diameter
3earing ﬁl 205° ﬁi _& Ql Bearing
Jlstance Distance
SUBSEQUENT CORNER RESTORATION SUBSEQUENT CORNER RESTORATION
fear Surveyed By. Year Surveyed. By.
vionument
Bearing Trees Bearing Trees

Species p
dDiameter Diameter
3earing Bearing
Distance Distance
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LANO cgnxn RKGORD
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MI-7150-4 (mav. 'Im[‘
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County State
Corner - commen 1o o and
J s . EXISTING SURVEYS 5
Originel Government Survey Original Evidence Found
Yaar-surveyed. Yeur of sesrch 8y
. 1 d
ofl‘lﬂd AWesd peni T eivea 0iie o sakee, pd  WTeT fove,
Boering Trews - Original Bearing Trees Found
Species Species
Bearing Pesring
Subsequent Corner Resteration Evidence of Subsequen! Corner Resteration Feund
TYeer survey y Z Year of seerch oy
Beering Trees, Reforence Objects Beering Trees, lohrn“’ Objucts
Species _QL Dek Lal
oi - x4 Zxa —ie -
E 7
voirng. 274z 142z 335Az
|oistance /2.2 (B’ - 38,5
index No, V— / LAND CORNER - RECORD R9-7160-4 (mev. 6/13/67)
(e (nECTANSVLAR. BUAVEYST Pyl
T._AZLR. /7 5% Mer. NF. County State
SK Corner common fo i ?@ and
EXISTING SURVEYS
Originol Government Survey Qriginal Evidence Found
Year survey Yeor of seorch By
Original found
Beoring Trees Originol Bearing Treas Found
Species Species
Bearing Bearing
Subsequent Corner Resloration Evidence of Corner Restoration Found

Year -urvcycd.m By i%.

Where filed or recorded

Year of seorch

(Griginel, coverate sast, Wan rad, 100

Beari

ng-Trees, Reference Objects
Sn:ln é:# E .5# 2

Bearing Trees, Reference Objects

Bearing A7 W A_/,zgg

Distance
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73 F.S.Land

i "y “Relation of Evidence fo Record Features Along Secfion Lines
I B3 . et i s e 2o e
| QS
. + v .
: | k) A |Record di
= ! L e A "\ [Measured :
—aS5—+ ) ; - L IR e i
A 1 e N . s
| " 0y Other Evidence
t 2 ““) ¢ evidence “of use and oecvpcflun such as roads, fences, :luﬂn",ﬁmb.r eunlno lines,
& : § plantations, etcl. Cite source of ,"Il ony.
. 1 » o =
Sketéh RN é
© Corner tited M L

;A""Im. of “searchi

I. Did you have the reco

lgrlp'"ﬂ.?'

. Yes' No_

2. How' was search oreo Ircated?”
Pacing , chclnlnu. pholu v

ote..

4. Do you think additl

recover evidence?

Certifisd corrier restoration certificate prepared: " Yos - No
Flled in count

recards ot Date County D No. <
riol phon MNo._% ____ Whichis filed at L]

ifed on

" Relation of Evidence to Record Feolures Along Section Lines

T o
| 3 ~ | I Section line 10 sections
Y L il Obiect
L [ ] Record 5
“Ql 3 l% - : Measured
SR T 1
4 8 1 ] Other Evidence
§— + i ib al use and occupotion such os roads,fences, clearings, timber cutting linas,
! lantations , efc.. Clte source of testl if on
1 plan vefe.. o Y.
zeds2) !
o.,"
et foEsketen
O Corner

F.S.Lond

At time of search:

I. Did you have the record du_erlp’lon?
No

' Yes

2.How was search areo locoted?
Pacing , chaining, photos , mops,

Monumen! ond accessorles

Perpetuation Record
established. Include briet description of.orec.

l etc.

3. Man hours spent in search

* 4, Do you think additionsl search might

7 Yes No.

i recover

Certifled corner
Flled in county’ records at

S Signature __________ lidentifed on aerial phota No.

restorafion cerllficate prepored: Yos No
—Dote County D No.
Which is filed ot
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. EXISTING SURVEYS

Original Government Survey

Original Evidence Found !

Year survey

Orlqlnul monument__

@eed T vy, T T whawaw, s e

Bearing Trees
Species pe Tl

Bearing _

oar of search /L (2 __ ay WM Jgegees
ol voun:.EZ‘AKC_B, oo

Original Bearing Trees Found
Species _ihe .
Diameter */_Q Ed i Cp
Bearing fk_izi_ N30

SEFET e oo

Subsequent Corner . Reztoration

Evidence of Subsequent Corner Restoration Found

777 TR

dio.

Year surveyed.
Where filed or recordéd

8y

GTRTe e Teesirate pant, ben ved, wint

Yeqr of -search M_ay
tﬂ‘ :! f"zl 'E 5 §II§E; E
@9 rovn
[

Bearing Trees, Reference Objects

Species

Bearing
Distance

lff_"nl_
Jn.Zﬂ;I
a7

ﬁ-lplnﬁm___ﬁ_"um corner

"Mer.

LAND - CORNER  REGORD s

LR

At I'-?lw-1 tred.

€/137¢7)
© GPo soa—127

N.F. Cum{'y -4 State
Corner common to. I Lo ChE ond. )
et b AT R 3
' “EXISTING SURVEYS . S B
5w -.Original. Government Survey - _Original Evidence Found
Yoar surveyed Year' of search._ By .
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Relation of Evidence to Record Features Along Section Lires

T T
| | Sectlon line to I ——— ———— e s
_____L_._____J___, Object TR Bt SR T, R M L LTI D D :
| | Record di —_— _——————
! E Measured di —— TR ety
| |
| | Other Evidence
F——+- + Describe evidence of use and occupation such as roads,fences, clearings, timber cutting lines
: : plantations , etc.. Cile source of I if any. .
S L . 2
Sketch

O Corner P2 FS, Land

At time of search:
I. Did you have the record description?

Yes ___ _No_—
Perpetuation Record

blished

2.How wos search area locoted? ond ies .+ Include brief description of areo.

Pacing , chaining,photos, maps,
ote,.

T A
3. Man hours spent in search Z

4. Do you think additional search might
recover evidence? Yes.'Z.No_ ___

Certifled corner restoration certificate pupvnd:' - Yes No.
Flled In county records ot ___________ Dote — _ __ County Document No.—
——-——lldentifed o: aeridl photo No. Which is filed at i

5. SigRdture

N e L et e e e———— maen

Relatien of Evidénce to Recerd Features Along Section Lines

. T
1 : ) E line 1o sections 4
_____:_ ______ i '? Object
| ] 3 Record £
[ | Meosvred di
—3s5 I :
1 ":]""‘\ Other Evidence
i - H V‘% Desoribe evidence of wse ané occupetion such as reuds, fences, cloorings, timber outiing lines,
H | ‘q“ plontations , efe.. Cle source of testl y If eny.
Il 1 Q 3
Shetch a ‘)

O Cormer 2 F.S.Lond

At time of seorch:
1. Did you have the record description?
Yos No

Perpelvation Record

2.How was search oreo |acoted? - and ies d. Inclvde briet deseription of area.
Pacing , chaining, photos , maps,
ofe.

3. Mun hours spent in search

4. Do you think additionsl seerch might
r evidence? Yes___ No

Yes Ne.

Certitied cﬁrn‘pr resioretien un‘lﬂulo prep
Flled in eounty reco o Dute Ceunty D, Ne.
5. Signature . lidenrifed on aerial phote N Which Is filed ot
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At time of sesrch:
1. Did you heve the recsrd doscription?

Yeos Ne
. Parpetuetion Reserd
2.Hew was seurch eres Ir¢e ond o . blished . include brief description of areo.
Paeing , chaining, phetes , maps,
ofe. .
3. Men hours spent in seerch
4. Do yeu think additiene! seerch might
recover | T Yeu Ne
i [Certifisd corner resteretion certificale prepered: Yes Ne.
4 FHed In sounty recerd Date - County Ne.
5. Sige [ " on aeriel phote Ne. Which is filed at
! - . R . Relation of Evidence fo Record Fealures Along Section Lines S5
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atc.

N
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. Do_you think addlitional search might

recover evidence? Yes_—_No

o

. Slgnoture
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No.

Yes.
Dale County D
Which is filed at

Certitied “corner restoration certlficale prepared:
Filed In county records of
Identifed on aerlol photo No.
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Relation of Evidence to Record Feotures Along Section Lines

Object

Record distonce

Measured dist

plontations , etc,, Clte source of 1

Other Evidence

Describe avidence of use and occupatlon such as roads,

y If any.

fences, clearings , timber cutting tines,

At time. of search:
1. Did you hove the record description?
Yes No

Perpetuotion Record

2.How was seorch areo locoted? M ond les Include brief description of oreo.
Pacing , chaining, photos , maps,
elc.
3. Man hours spent in search
4. Do you think additionol seorch might 3
recover 7 Yes No
Certified corner restoration certificate prepared: Yes No.
Filed in county records of Date . County D No.
5. Sigl lidentifed on cerial photo No. Which is filed at -
= o — T T T REletion of Evidénce o' Récord " FedlUrés” Along Sednon~ Linvy *~ * e e
| : Section line to
_____;_ ______ b Object
1 | Record di -
{ 1 -
+ 4 e
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| | 'l = Other Evidence
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— ' 2
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At time of seorch:
1. Did you have the record description?

Yes No -

2.How wus search area locoted?
Pacing , chaining, photos , maps,
ofe,

Perpetuation Record
Monumen} ond occessories eslablished. Include brief description of area.

—_—

3. Man hours spent in search

4. Do you think additional sesrch might
recover evidence? Yes No.

5. Signature :

Cerfifled corner restoration certificole
Flled in county records at

prepared:
Date

Yes No

Identifed on oeriol photo No._____  which is filed ot

County D No.
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IONU\I(NT DESCRIBE NEW MONUMENT SET, OR WORK DONE TO PRESERVE EXISTING MONUMENT

CORNER RECORD ( PERPETUATION)
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ACCESSORIES : DESCRIBE NEW 6T's'WITNESS OBJECTS ETC. ESTABLISHED, R WORK DONE T0 PRESERVE EXISTING EVIDENCE 5
. 10
Work Done By Titte s Dote. S egnteation No.
Cortitied Cor.Record Prepored ? Yes _ No  Filed Al -_Date "
3 REMARKS
: Provey Il
Index File No. T. R. M. "Tract or Suiv. No. Cor. Y

Relation of Evidence to Record Feelures Along Section Lines

Pacing , chaining, photos , maps,
elc.

= : 2 'g E- '{i s | [Section tne 1o soctions
I O Bac i S N
':; - ~! % QJ‘ Record
LETEENE -
: § Other Evidence
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O Correr FS. Lend 264,00 2528, g4
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At time of seorch: .
1. Did you have the recerd deseription?
Yes Ne
Perpetuction Record
2.How wos seorch area |>coted? ond les b 4. lnclude brief description of areo.

3. Mon hours spent in search

4. Do you think additionol seorch might

Yes____No

recover avidence?

No.

Certitied cornar restoration certlficate prepared: Yes
Filed in county records at .Date County Di

l 5. Signature

Identifed on oeriol photo No. Which is filed ot
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List Points

File> C:\Program Files\Carlson Software 2006\WORK\T15NR11W\RangeLine.crd
Job Description> NAD83 MI SOUTH STATE PLANE

Job Number> 0.000

Point# Northing

OO WN

11
12
13
14
15
16

787960.
788233.
.523
782920.
777478.
796100.
793533.
.374
804396.
804057.
803957.
798720.
814362.
809233.

788234

790884

049
098

850
198
385
357

552
168
304
872
944
788

Job Date> 2008.0513

Easting

12806563.
12806907.
12806943.
12806886.
12806783.
12806968.
12806980.
12806961.
12809722.
.503
12807010.
12807002.
12807190.
12807102.
Number of points listed> 14

12807014

199
100
004
187
371
619
213
184
566

455
727
093

Elev

1155.
1135.
1134,
1061.

285
851
256
881

989.505

1236.
1178.
1158.
1113.
1156.
1158.
.306

1184

1100.
1090.

811
676
760
796
440
907

9179
107

Description
MME CP

BC 17741
1 3/4 PIN
M-CO MON
N-CO MON
BC 19305
3/4 BAR
3/4 BAR
SPK

M-CO MON
N-CO MON
N-CO MON
N-CO MON
N-CO MON
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L Carol Waite/R9/USDAFS To JKNAPP@MECOSTAROADS.COM,

NG 0571372008 11:48 AM NEANDS@NCATS.NET
/ s cc
bee
Subject RANGE LINE T15N, R10/11W
Norm & Jim,

Attached are the results of the GPS measurements made on 5/5/08. There is a text file with state plane
coordinates for all of the points where | had redundant measurements within a tolerance of 0.16'
horizontal. Also attached is a drawing file in which | made an evaluation of my measured distances vs.
historical measurements between corners which appeared to have history dating back to the early 1900's.
Note that there are 2 monuments at the corner common to Sections 25, 30, 31 & 36, which are generally E
& W of each other. For my evaluation, | held the Easterly monument since it appeared to be more
consistent with the Shepard survey to the South.

The entire 6 miles of range line measures 2.35 chains shorter than GLO. In general, distances between
accepted monuments measure shorter than GLO, which would be expected given the topographic
conditions. The exception to this is the Southerly mile which measures 0.515 chains longer than GLO,
which could be attributed to GLO dropping a 1/2 chain in this mile. Looking at the 2 mile distance between
historical corners common to Sections 1, 6, 7 & 12 and 13, 18, 19 & 24, the overall distance is 0.71 chains
short of GLO. Of the 2 monuments at the corner common to Sections 12, 7, 18 & 13, it appears as though
the Newaygo County monument is significantly more consistent with the GLO survey than the position of
the Mecosta County monument, using measurement as collateral evidence of the original GLO position.

There appear to be several other corner positions along the range line with multiple monuments that
appear to have been reestablished by a variety of methods that will require compiling additional
information to thoroughly evaluate. Using the GLO notes, | added feature calls (streams, marsh, line
trees) to my drawing that are potentially recoverable today. | recommend that these features be searched
for and tied in order to further aid you with your evaluation and reestablishment of the original GLO

positions along this range line.

Thank you for the opportunity to participate in this process and if | can be of further assistance, please feel
free to contact me.

Range Line 15N10_11W.t¢t RangeLine.dwg

Carol A. Waite, Forest Land Surveyor
Huron-Manistee National Forests
1755 S.Mitchell Street

Cadillac, M1 49601

231-775-5023 x8761

Scanned with CamScanner



